1/8
Description
Centric butterfly valve plastomer lined for On/off and control service for
aggressive and corrosive fluids and high purity application
B1
Wafer
B3
Lug

PN16 3 3
ANSI cl.150 A
Type code
 Body type
B1 Wafer Sizes 1 1/4“-24“
B3 LUG body Sizes 1 1/4“-16“
B4 U-section body Sizes 18“-36“
 Nominal diameter   0032-0900 mm
 Working pressure
0 2,5 bar Size 30“
1 6 bar Sizes 14“-28“ and 32“-36“
2 10 bar Sizes 8“-12“
3 16 bar Sizes 1 1/4“-6“
 Rating ** PN10/16/ANSI B16.5 cl150 see table below
 Body
2BE Ductile iron EN-JS 1025 (GGG40.3), Epoxy coated 80µ
3HE Cast steel 1.0619, Epoxy coated 80µ Sizes 1 1/4“-12“ (on request)
4B0 Stainless steel 1.4409 Sizes 1 1/4“-12“
 Disc-shaft, one piece
4G0
Stainless steel 1.4408 Sizes 1 1/4“-12“
Stainless steel 1.4404 Sizes 14“-36“
4GP
Stainless steel 1.4408 polished Ra < 0,8 Sizes 1 1/4“-12“
Stainless steel 1.4404 polished Ra < 0,8 Sizes 14“-36“
4GJ Stainless steel  1.4435, Ferrite < 1%, e-polished Ra < 0,4 Sizes 1 1/4“-12“
4GT Stainless steel PFA coated Sizes 1 1/4“-12“ (>12“ on request)
3BT Disc carbon steel PFA coated, shaft stainless steel Sizes 14“-36“
**A PFA antistatic
4D0 Uranus 1.4539 (on request)
7H0 Hastelloy 2.4602 (on request)
7T0 Titan 3.7035, Gr2 (on request)
 Liner / backup
TS PTFE / MVQ
TE PTFE / EPDM
TV PTFE / FPM
**V ULTRAFLON® (UF) for Vacuum or Chlorine applications
**A PTFE or ULTRAFLON® antistatic
 Special execution
LF without painting adhesion interfering substance
HP High purity: The valve is cleaned, mounted, proofed and packed  under cleanroom conditions.
(US federal standard 209b, class 10000)
ATEX execution see brochure BIANCA ATEX
180 TA-Luft VDI 2440
Other executions on request !
BIANCA - Butterfly valves Sizes 1 1/4“ to 36“
When mounting the valve at the end of a line please note:
- Body type B3, B4 - Max. working pressure Sizes 1 1/4“-24“ 87 psi
- Temperature 50 to 86ºF > DN24“ on request
- Medium only for non hazardous liquids - no water hammer !!!
**Rating (Code)
6/8www.interapp.net
BIANCA B1 BIANCA B3 BIANCA B4
Inch d A B B4 C H D1 D3 D4 ISO a y b G E B1[lb] B3[lb]  B4[lb]
 1¼-1½ 1,57 4,92 2,72 - 1,30 1,10 4,17 5,35 - F05 2,56 4x .28 1.97 0,43 0,75 3.7 5.3 -